result of the Company's interest rate management activities, the Company expects
such a change in pre-tax net income resulting from a 100 basis point increase or
decrease or a 200 basis point increase in interest rates would not result in a
proportional decrease in net income.

   THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CHANGE FROM DECREASE OF 100   CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF   CHANGE FROM INCREASE
   BASIS POINTS   100 BASIS POINTS   OF 200 BASIS POINTS
   --------------------------- -------------------------  ---------------------
   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent
   -------------  ------------ -----------  ------------  ----------  ---------

Effect on earnings:
   Increase (decrease) in pre-tax net income before
   impact of derivative settlements   $   8,743   12.0  %   $  (7,103)   (9.8)%   $  (9,597)   (13.2)%
   Impact of derivative settlements   (9,567)   (13.2)   9,567   13.2   19,135   26.4
   -------------  ------------ -----------  ------------  ----------  ---------
   Increase (decrease) in net income before taxes   $   (824)   (1.2) %   $   2,464   3.4 %   $   9,538   13.2 %
   =============  ============ ===========  ============  ==========  =========
   Increase (decrease) in basic and diluted
   earning per share   $   (0.01)   $   0.03   $   0.11
   =============   ===========   ==========

   THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CHANGE FROM DECREASE OF 100   CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF  CHANGE FROM INCREASE
   BASIS POINTS   100 BASIS POINTS   OF 200 BASIS POINTS
   --------------------------- --------------------------  ---------------------
   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent
   -------------  ------------ ------------  ------------  ----------  ---------
Effect on earnings:
   Increase (decrease) in pre-tax net income before

Edgar Filing: NELNET INC - Form 10-Q

60

   impact of derivative settlements   $  10,789   305.8  %   $ (9,745)   (276.2)%   $(17,495)  (495.9)%
   Impact of derivative settlements   (10,394)   (294.6)   10,394   294.6   20,787   589.2
   -------------  ------------ ------------  ------------  ----------  ---------
   Increase in net income before taxes   $   395   11.2  %   649   18.4 %   $  3,292   93.3 %
   =============  ============ ============  ============  ==========  =========
   Increase in basic and diluted
   earning per share   $   --   $   0.01   $   0.04
   ===============   ============   ==========

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CHANGE FROM DECREASE OF 100   CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF   CHANGE FROM INCREASE
   BASIS POINTS   100 BASIS POINTS   OF  200 BASIS POINTS
   --------------------------- -------------------------  ---------------------
   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent
   -------------  ------------ -----------  ------------  ----------  ---------
Effect on earnings:
   Increase (decrease) in pre-tax net income before
   impact of derivative settlements   $  16,408   10.5  %   $ (13,389)   (8.6)%   $ (22,324)   (14.3)%
   Impact of derivative settlements   (19,030)   (12.2)   19,030   12.2   38,060   24.5
   -------------  ------------ -----------  ------------  ----------  ---------
   Increase (decrease) in net income before taxes   $  (2,622)   (1.7) %   $   5,641   3.6 %   $  15,736   10.2 %
   =============  ============ ===========  ============  ==========  =========
   Increase (decrease) in basic and diluted
   earning per share   $   (0.03)   $   0.07   $   0.18
   =============   ===========   ==========

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CHANGE FROM DECREASE OF 100   CHANGE FROM INCREASE OF   CHANGE FROM INCREASE
   BASIS POINTS   100 BASIS POINTS   OF  200 BASIS POINTS
   --------------------------- --------------------------  ---------------------
   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent   Dollar   Percent
   -------------  ------------ ------------  ------------  ----------  ---------
Effect on earnings:
   Increase (decrease) in pre-tax net income before
   impact of derivative settlements   $  20,616   19.8  %   $ (18,765)   (18.0)%   $ (33,135)   (31.8)%
   Impact of derivative settlements   (20,294)   (19.5)   20,294   19.5   40,587   39.0
   -------------  ------------ ------------  ------------  ----------  ---------
   Increase in net income before taxes   $   322   0.3  %   1,529   1.5 %   $   7,452   7.2 %
   =============  ============ ============  ============  ==========  =========
   Increase in basic and diluted
   earning per share   $   --   $   0.02   $   0.09
   =============   ============   ==========

   40

FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE RISK

The Company purchased EDULINX in December 2004. EDULINX is a Canadian
corporation that engages in servicing Canadian student loans. As a result of
this acquisition, the Company is exposed to market risk related to fluctuations
in foreign currency exchange rates between the U.S. and Canadian dollars. The
Company has not entered into any foreign currency derivative instruments to
hedge this risk. However, the Company does not believe fluctuations in foreign